
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1135
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
VACANT POSTS OF KHALASI
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of Khalasi lying vacant at Kheri (Lakhimpur), Lucknow, Kanpur, Shahjahanpur, Gonda and Monkapur Junctions for the last two years; and

(b) the time by which the above vacant posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.
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